
 

Practice Continues 
Meet every day after school. Our schedule will vary until basketball is done which will likely be sometime next week. 

Until then here’s the tentative plan. This is subject to change. 
Wed Feb 25 - early practice ( 2-4 )  

Thurs Feb 26 - late practice ( 4-6 )  

Fri Feb 27 - 2:30-5 main gym ( Piner Basketball home game )  

Sat Feb 28 - Team practice 9-12 AM  

Sun Mar 1 - CLINIC for all players 1-3PM  

Sun Mar 1 -  PHBC Open Gym - 3-8PM ( no team practice but everyone can come and play ) 

Mon Mar 2 - depends upon outcome of Friday 27th basketball 

Tues Mar 3- depends upon outcome of Friday 27th basketball 

Wed Mar 4- normal practice time 

Thurs Mar 5 – TEAM PICTURES 2:30 then scrimmage afterwards. Plan on ending 7PM - FOOD 

Fri Mar 6 - tournament 

Sat Mar 7- Team practice 9-12 AM – last team practice – lunch after practice 

Sun Mar 8 -  PHBC Open Gym - 3-8PM ( no team practice but everyone can come and play ) 

 

Team Pictures – Thursday Mar 5 2:30 – Everyone needs to be there and on time 

 

Regular Season Schedule   Watch the team web for updates 
Thursday, March 12 - vs Windsor at Piner  

 Tuesday, March 17 - vs Petaluma at Piner  

 Thursday, March 19 - vs Roseland at Roseland  EASTER VACATION  

      We will probably practice MWF during the break 

 Tuesday, March 31 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  

 Thursday, April 2- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 2:45, return 6:30  

 Friday, April 3 - vs Tennyson at Piner  

 Monday, April 6 - vs Windsor at Windsor, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill out Insurance Form)depart 2:30, return 

7:30  

 Wednesday, April 8  - vs Petaluma at Petaluma, BUS,  leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 8:00  

 Friday, April 10 - vs Roseland at Piner  

 Tuesday, April 14 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 2:45, return 6:30  

 Thursday, April 16 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  

 Tuesday, April 21 -  - vs Casa Grande at Casa Grande,  BUS,  leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 8:00  

 Thursday, April 23 - vs Montgomery at Piner  

 Monday, April 27 - vs Maria Carillo at Piner  

 Wednesday, April 29 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 2:45, return 6:30  

 

Post-Season 

 Selection of NCS team - all events at Piner  Monday, May 4 : NCS Qualifying - Singles Tournament ( boys singles) (girls singles)  

 Wednesday, May 6 : NCS Qualifying - Doubles Tournament (boys doubles)(girls doubles)  

 Friday, May 8: NCS Qualifying - Mixed Doubles Tournament  

  

 Saturday. May 17 - North Coast Section Championships - Piner High, Santa Rosa. 9:00   
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